
MEMORANDUM
                        

architecture ● civil engineering ● landscape architecture ● interior design
101 old lafayette avenue  lexington, kentucky  40502  p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046  www.rosstarrant.com

February 13, 2023

TO: Mr. Jeff Saylor
Superintendent
Estill County Board of Education
253 Main Street, Irvine, Kentucky 40336

FROM: Peter Fisher, AIA, LEED AP 
Project Manager
RossTarrant Architects, Inc.

RE: West Irvine Intermediate School Pavement Improvements
Irvine, Kentucky
BG 22-178, RTA 2143

Attached is one complete copy of payment requests for the above referenced project.  These should be reviewed 
and approved by the Board for direct payment to the vendors listed below.  

Part 1
PO/Contract Vendor/Contractor

Amount 
Approved

2143-01 Hinkle $375.61
2143-05 Foster Supply 12,272.31

Total $12,647.92

Part 2
PO/Contract Vendor/Contractor

Amount 
Approved

2143-01 Hinkle $2,656.26
2143-03 Concrete Materials 4,215.00

Total $6,871.26

Part 3
PO/Contract Vendor/Contractor

Amount 
Approved

2143-03 Concrete Materials $5,960.00
2143-05 State Electric 6,643.00

Total $12,603.00

If you have any questions or require additional information, please don’t hesitate to contact me at 859.254.4018.  
Thank you for your assistance.

END OF MEMORANDUM

/pgf

Enclosures

c: File  w/a
ME230213-2143



peter
Text Box
Part 1









Pay only DPO Balance
of $4,113.12











marylynne
Line

marylynne
Line

marylynne
Line

marylynne
Callout
$12,272.31

marylynne
Callout
$12,272.31

marylynne
Callout
$.00

marylynne
Line

marylynne
Line

marylynne
Line

marylynne
Callout
$12,647.92

marylynne
Callout
$19,519.18

marylynne
Callout
$103,321.13

peter
Text Box
Part 2















peter
Line

peter
Line

peter
Line

peter
Line

peter
Line

peter
Callout
$12,272.31

peter
Arrow

peter
Callout
$0.00

peter
Text Box
$4,215.00

peter
Callout
$5,960.00

peter
Callout
$33,374.39

peter
Callout
$60,000.00

peter
Callout
$0.00

peter
Callout
$0.00



peter
Line

peter
Text Box
DPO 2143-04 totals $6,443.00. Only pay the amount of the DPO: $6,443.00. 

peter
Line











peter
Line

peter
Text Box
DPO 2143-03 Total is exceeded with this invoice. District should only pay $844.50.


